

: 1 :

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDCITION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2436 OF 2008

The Great Eastern Shipping Company Ltd.

Petitioner

Vs

Brihan Mumbai Mahanagarpalika /

Municipal Corporation of Greater & Ors. ..

Respondents

--

Shri Zal Andhyarujina i/by Deven Dwarkadas & Partners for the  
Petitioner.

Ms S.M. Modle for the BMC

--

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &  
S.A. BOBDE, J

DATE : 5TH DECEMBER, 2008

P.C.

Notice. Learned Counsel appearing for the BMC accepts  
notice, waives service and prays for time to file reply affidavit.  
Reply affidavit to be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder,  
if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup>  
January, 2009.

CHIEF JUSTICE

S.A. BOBDE, J