

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2436 OF 2008

The Great Eastern Shipping Company Ltd.	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Brihan Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and others	.. Respondents

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate i/by M/s. Deven Dwarkadas & Partners for the petitioner.
Ms. A.R. Joshi for the BMC.

**CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.**

DATED : 23RD JANUARY, 2009

P.C.

Reply affidavit be filed within one week from today.
Rejoinder within one week thereafter. Stand over to 9th February, 2009.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.

